CUSTOMER APPROVE
DATE:
VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
DATE: June 29, 2024
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
SPECIFICATION SHEET
PART CODE:  FL455K0000S212

APPLICATION
• Communication Electronics
HOW TO ORDER
• Please follow up Part Code Guide and Indicate Part Code When You Order Or RFQ.
PART CODE GUIDE
FL 455K0000 S 212
1 2 3 4
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
RFQ
Request For Quotation
1. FL: Part family Code for KHz SMD Ceramic Filter 6560 Size L6.5*W6.0*H4.2mm 3 Pads
2. 455K0000: Frequency Range Code For 455KHz
3. S: SMD type, Package Tape/Reel, 1000pcs/Reel
4. 212: Internal Control Code and Special Parameters Code Letter A~Z, a~z or digits (0-9)
SMD CRYSTAL 2520 TYPE 4 PADS
26/29/2024
KHZ SMD CERAMIC FILTER GDT TYPE FL SERIES
PART CODE:  FL455K0000S212
DIMENSION (Unit: mm)
Image for reference
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
Marking
Line 1: Series Code
Line 2: Frequency Range
           +Internal Code
Connection
Pin 1: Input
Pin 2: Output
Pin 3: Ground
KHZ SMD CERAMIC FILTER GDT TYPE FL SERIES
PART CODE:  FL455K0000S212
36/29/2024
Top View
Bottom View
Side View
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
KHZ SMD CERAMIC FILTER GDT TYPE FL SERIES
PART CODE:  FL455K0000S212
Rg+R1=R2=Output/input Impedance
46/29/2024
MEASUREMENT
• Measurement shall be carried out at the standard temperature of 25±2℃. If no specific requirements, Test can
be carried out under 5-35℃.
• Measuring Circuit
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
KHZ SMD CERAMIC FILTER GDT TYPE FL SERIES
PART CODE:  FL455K0000S212
56/29/2024
PARAMETER UNITS VALUE CONDITION
MIN. TYPICAL MAX.
Operation Temperance °C -20 +85
Storage Temperance °C -40 +85
Temperature Stability % ±0.5 @ -20°C ~+85°C
Insulation Resistance MΩ 100 @DC 25V  1 minute
GENERAL ELECTRICAL PARAMETERS
Part Code Center Freq.(f0)
(Center of 6dB